VC 0,025  ...  VC 5
ATEX-design
Volutronic 
Gear Type Flow Meter VC
Operating and Maintenance Manual BVC0021GB
BVC0021GB 26.08.2004   2
Contents
Safety 4

BVC0021GB 26.08.2004   8
Technical Data
Explanation of the Type Code
Example for ordering
Product name
Special ID No.
Nom. size VgZ  0,025 • 0,04 • 0,2 • 0,4 • 1 • 3 • 5 cm³
Seal F FPM
E EPDM
P PTFE/FEP
N NBR
A Aflas
S Silikon
Series
1 • 2 • 3 • 4 • 5 • 6 • 7 • 8
Connection type
P Platte Mounting
R Pipe connection
VC 0,2 F 1 P X /...
Elektronic
S Standard (-30 … +120° C)
H High temperature (-30 … +150° C)
V Without pre-amplifier (for pluggable display SD 1)
X ATEX-design (-30 … +80° C)
BVC0021GB 26.08.2004   9
General Specifications
Type Gear Motor
Materials See overview, “Product Lines and Materials”
Branch Circuit Connection Plate construction or pipe thread
Fitting Position/Flow Direction Optional
Ambient  temperature -30…+80 °C
Electrical characteristics Sensor KIS 2 See operating and maintenance instructions BVC0017
Permissible media  Inflammable and non-inflammable liquids without abrasive
ingredients which are compatible with the materials of
which the gear type flow meter is made. The fluid must
not be static charged. Flame point and minimum ignition
temperature must be observed by the operator. Media-
specific characteristics must be taken into consideration.
Permissible operating media temperatures
Sealing Variations Temperature in °C
 F   FPM -15 ... 80
 E   EPDM -30 ... 80
 P   PTFE/FEP -30 … 80
 N   NBR -30 ... 80
 A   Aflas -30 ... 80
 S   Silikon -30 ... 80
Overview Rated Quantities
Rated Quantity* 0,025 0,04 0,2 0,4 1 3 5